

MALAYSAN RESOURCES CORPORATION BERHAD [Company No: 7994-D]

Level 20, 1 Sentral, Jalan Travers, Kuala Lumpur Sentral, P.O. Box 12640, 50470 Kuala Lumpur. [tel] 603 2786 8080 [fax] 603 2780 5883 [url] www.mrcb.com.my

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

MRCB switches off lights in its property development for Earth Hour 2013

MRCB's iconic Kuala Lumpur Sentral development as well as its Shah Alam property – Alam Sentral to go dark for one hour to bring awareness of the threat of global warming

Kuala Lumpur, 18 March, 2013 – Entering its fourth year of participation in the global Earth Hour movement, Malaysian Resources Corporation Berhad, today, will switch off all nonessential lights for one hour, in its building and property under its management. This includes the iconic Kuala Lumpur Sentral development comprising the following:-

- a. The landmark office tower **1 Sentral** MRCB's Headquarters.
- b. The iconic **Stesen Sentral Kuala Lumpur,** Malaysia's largest and busiest transportation hub.
- c. Platinum Sentral, MRCB's award winning green building.
- d. **Plaza Sentral**, the 1st strata office building in Kuala Lumpur Sentral development.
- e. Sooka Sentral, MRCB's award winning lifestyle centre.
- f. Plaza Alam Sentral, MRCB's retail mall in Shah Alam.

"As a builder, MRCB has an obligation to help create awareness on global warming but instead of only creating awareness; we have decided to take a more pro-active approach by incorporating sustainable elements in our property development.

"Since 2010, MRCB has incorporated green building requirements into our development in Kuala Lumpur Sentral development, utilizing international green building certification standards, notably, the US-based Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEED), Singapore's BCA Green Mark and Malaysia's Green Building Index (GBI) for all its new development in KL Sentral (Nu Sentral, Platinum Sentral and 348 Sentral)," said En. Mohd Imran Datuk Mohamad Salim, MRCB's Group Chief Operating Officer.

"This small contribution from MRCB would hopefully create a new consciousness amongst Malaysians as well as the property development players in the industry to work towards a more sustainable means of lifestyle, in our effort to address the climate change issues," he added. "We will also be encouraging all our employees to take part in this year's Earth Hour on a personal level by spreading the message to their friends, relatives and families to sign up and participate in this global effort as we have a very high percentage of staff with young families, and everyone here is keenly aware of the need to safeguard our environment for future generations" he added.

Cont.../2



MALAYSIAN RESOURCES CORPORATION BERHAD [Company No: 7994-D]

From page 1

At precisely 8.30pm local time this Saturday (23 March 2013), Malaysian Resources Corporation Berhad (MRCB) and two of its key developments – Kuala Lumpur Sentral and Plaza Alam Sentral, in Shah Alam, will join cities across Malaysia and millions around the world in turning their lights off for one hour in support of **Earth Hour 2013**!

In adherence to sustainable development, MRCB has aggressively been involved in rivers, beaches, and coastlines rehabilitation activities. Its rehabilitation and preservation projects include Sungai Perai in Pulau Pinang and Kuala Sungai Pahang & Sungai Kuantan in Pahang Darul Makmur.

About MRCB

Malaysian Resources Corporation Berhad is a leading urban property and infrastructure developer in the country. The Group specialises in civil, environmental and energy infrastructure development including beach rehabilitation projects, road works, road concessions, educational colleges, hospitals, power plants, and is the nation's biggest developer of high-voltage transmission networks.

*For further enquiries, kindly contact:-*Mohaini bt Mohd Yusof, Corporate Communications at tel. No: 03-27868034, 03-27868035 or 019-2678727 (h/p) E-mail at <u>mohaini@mrcb.com.my</u>